
Appendix D – ERERTF Membership List 
 

 

Electronic Real Estate Recording Task 
Force 

 
 MEMBERSHIP (as of January 1, 2003) 

  
Name Telephone Email 
Mary Kiffmeyer, Chair 651-296-2079 

(voice) 
Secretary of State 651-215-0682 

(fax) 
180 State Office Building, 
Saint Paul MN 55155 

  

secretary.state@state.mn.us 

Gail Marie Miller, Vice 
Chair 
County Recorder 
500 E. Depue Ave., Floor 2, 
Olivia MN 56277 

320-523-3630 Gail_M@co.renville.mn.us 

Sen. Steve Kelley 
321 Capitol, Saint Paul MN 
55155 

651-297-8065 sen.steve.kelley@senate.leg.state.mn.us 

Sen. Warren Limmer 
25 State Office Building, 
Saint Paul MN 55155 

651-296-2159 sen.warren.limmer@senate.leg.state.mn.us 

Rep. Al Juhnke 
371 State Office Building, 
Saint Paul MN 55155 

651-296-6206 rep.al.juhnke@house.leg.state.mn.us 

Rep. Ray Vandeveer 
529 State Office Building, 
Saint Paul MN 55155 

651-296-4124 rep.ray.vandeveer@house.leg.state.mn.us 

David Arbeit 651-296-1209 
(voice) 

Director 651-296-1212 
(fax) 

Land Management 
Information Center 

  

Minnesota Planning   
658 Cedar St., Saint Paul MN 
55155 

  

david.arbeit@mnplan.state.mn.us 

Stephen L. Baker 651-266-2005 
(voice) 

Ramsey County Assessor 651-266-2001 
(fax) 

stephen.l.baker@co.ramsey.mn.us 



Property Records & Revenue   

840 RCGC West, 50 W. 
Kellogg Blvd., Saint Paul MN 
55102-1657 

  

 

Jeanine Barker 
County Recorder 
607 W. Main St., Marshall 
MN 56258 

507-537-6722 barker@co.lyon.mn.us 

Julie Bergh 
Old Republic Title 
400 2nd Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 

612-371-1111, 
ext. 1332 
(voice) 

JBergh@oldrepnatl.com 

Carmelo D. Bramante 
Fannie Mae 
4250 Conn Ave NW, 3rd 
Floor, Washington D.C. 
20016 

202-752-1188 carmelo_d_bramante@fanniemae.com 

Deborah Burke 
Builders Assoc. of MN 
570 Asbury St., Suite 301, 
Saint Paul MN 55104 

651-646-7959 baofmn@aol.com 

Angela Burrs 
Fillmore County Auditor 
Box 466, Preston MN 55965 

507-765-4701 aburrs@co.fillmore.mn.us 

Jeffrey P. Carlson 651-482-7731 
President 651-482-1364 

(fax) 
US Recordings, Inc.   
2925 Country Drive   
Saint Paul MN 55117   

jeff.carlson@usrecordings.com 

Mike Carlson 
Faegre & Benson 
2700 Norwest Center 
Minneapolis MN 55402 

  mcarlson@faegre.com 

David Claypool 
Ramsey County Surveyor 
50 West Kellogg Boulevard 
Saint Paul MN 55102 

651-266-2620 david.claypool@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Michael Cunniff 612-348-3893 
(voice) 

County Recorder and 
Registrar Of Titles 

612-348-4948 
(fax) 

A-803 Hennepin County 
Government Center 

  

Minneapolis MN 55487   

Michael.Cunniff@co.hennepin.mn.us 

Larry W. Dalien 763-323-5425 
(voice) 

Larry.Dalien@co.anoka.mn.us 



Director 763-323-5421 
(fax) 

Property Records and Public 
Services 

  

Anoka County Government 
Center 

  

2100 W. 3rd Avenue   
Anoka MN 55303-2265   

 

Susan Dioury 612-935-8313 
(voice) 

Minnesota Association of 
Realtors 

800-862-6097 
(voice) 

5750 Lincoln Drive 612-935-3815 
(fax) 

Edina MN 55436-1697   

sdioury@mnrealtor.com 

Dennis A. Distad 
Freeborn County Auditor-
Treasurer 
411 Broadway Ave. S., 
Albert Lea MN 56007 

507-377-5121 dennis.distad@co.freeborn.mn.us 

Don Goedken 
Dept. of Transportation 
395 John Ireland Blvd., MS 
632, Saint Paul MN 55155 

651-296-3372 don.goedken@dot.state.mn.us 

Martin D. Henschel 612-928-5475 
(voice) 

(Minnesota Real Estate 
Services Assoc. 

612-928-5199 
(fax) 

Vice President and Chief 
Title Officer 

  

Edina Realty Title   
Suite 230   
6800 France Avenue South   
Edina MN 55435   

martyhenschel@edinarealty.com 

Chuck Hoyum 612-371-1114 
(voice) 

MLTA Legislative 
Committee 

612-371-1190 
(fax) 

Old Republic Title   
400 2nd Ave. S.   
Minneapolis MN 55401   

choyum@oldrepnatl.com 

Robert Horton 651-215-5866 
(voice) 

State Archivist 651-296-9961 
(fax) 

Minnesota Historical Society   

345 Kellogg Boulevard West   

robert.horton@mnhs.org 



Saint Paul MN 55102-1906    
Charles Jensch 
Krass & Monroe 
197 S. Avon, Saint Paul MN 
55105 

651-885-1287 CharlesJ@KrassMonroe.com 

John L. Jones 
American Society of Notaries 

PO Box 18878 
Tampa FL 33679 

813-254-0055 jjones@arionzoe.com 

Paul Kiltinen 
1503 1st Ave. Circle NE, 
Kasson MN 55944 

507-634-7773 pkiltinen@aol.com 

Cindy Koosmann 651-430- 6758 
(voice) 

County Recorder 651-430- 6753 
(fax) 

Washington County 
Government Center 

  

14949 62nd St. N.   
P.O. Box 6   
Stillwater MN 55082   

koosmann@co.washington.mn.us 

Denny Kron 
Stearns County Deputy 
Auditor/Surveyor 
Administration Center 
705 Courthouse Square 
Saint Cloud MN 56303 

320-656-3906 denny.kron@co.stearns.mn.us 

Chuck Krueger 612-348-5140 
Hennepin County 612-348-4756 

(fax) 

chuck.krueger@co.hennepin.mn.us 

James Lawler 
Department of Natural 
Resources 

651-297-2572 
(voice) 

jim.lawler@dnr.state.mn.us 

Richard Little 612-348-2317 
(voice) 

Deputy Examiner Of Titles 612-348-3872 
(fax) 

Hennepin County   
A-701 Hennepin County 
Government Center 

  

Minneapolis MN 55487   

Richard.Little@co.hennepin.mn.us 

Paul McGinley 
Loucks & McLagan 
643 White Birch Dr., 
Shoreview MN 55126 

651-457-3645 pmcginle@loucksmclagan.com 

Bill Mori 
TriMin Systems 

651-604-3603 bill.mori@triminsystems.com 



3030 Centre Point Dr., Suite 
100, Roseville MN 

  

Pat Nolan 
MRESA 
1801 East 79th Street 
Bloomington MN 55425 

    

Allan I. Olson 651-687-9080 
(voice) 

Independent Community 651-687-9387 
(fax) 

Bankers of Minnesota   
2600 Eagan Woods Drive # 
200 

  

Eagan MN 55121   

mnicbm@aol.com 

Charles A. Parsons 612-347-0276 
(voice) 

(MSBA Real Estate Section) 612-339-6686 
(fax) 

Moss & Barnett   
4800 Norwest Center   
Minneapolis MN 55402-4129   

ParsonsC@moss-barnett.com 

Leonard Peterson 
Dept. of Revenue 
600 N. Robert St., Saint Paul 
MN 55165 

651-297-2532 Leonard.Peterson@state.mn.us 

John Povejsil 
23850 July Ave. N., Scandia 
MN 55073 

651-490-9078 johnpovejsil@iname.com 

J. Bonnie Rehder 
County Recorder 
PO Box 280, Moorhead MN 
56561 

218-299-5031 bonnie.rehder@co.clay.mn.us 

John Richards 
Fannie Mae 
3900 Wisconsin Ave. NW, 
Washington D.C.  

202-752-2631 john_a_richards@fanniemae.com 

Eileen Roberts 
Professor of Law 
William Mitchell College of 
Law 
875 Summit Avenue 
Saint Paul MN 55105-3076 

651-290-6420 
(voice) 

eroberts@wmitchell.edu 

Steve Rohlik 
Steele County Treasurer 

    

Lynn Bluege-Rust 
US Bank, Fargo 
4321 17th Ave. SW, MS 150, 
Fargo ND 58103 

701-437-3577 lynn.bluege-rust@usbank.com 
 
 
 



  
 

Deborah Thaw 
National Notary Assoc. 
PO Box 2402, Chatsworth 
CA 

818-739-4000 dthaw@nationalnotary.org 

Dennis J. Unger 651-482-7731 
C.I. Title Inc. 651-482-1364 
2925 Country Drive   
Saint Paul MN 55117   

denny@cititle.com 

Joe Witt 612-835-3900 
(voice) 

Minnesota Bankers 
Association (MBA) 

612-896-1100 
(fax) 

7601 France Avenue South   
Edina MN 55435   

joew@minnbankers.com 

   
   

 
 


